OP \$40.00 11743

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hsien-chi Lin	03/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asia Optical Co., Inc.
Street Address:	No. 98 An-He Road
City:	Tantz Shiang, Taichung
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11743463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)537-1799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-537-1700

Email: hardman@maiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Hardman

Address Line 1: 15 W. South Temple, Suite 900
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

57.2.175
v

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Hardman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_3557-2-175#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019239 FRAME: 0363

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket:
I/We, Lin, Hsien-chi, whose residence and post to my name, hereafter referred to as applicant improvements in <u>Automatic paper for improved paper separation do</u> for which an application for a United State Serial No. ** for which an application for a United State and Whereas, <u>ASIA OPTICAL CO., INC.</u> a corpor to ssignee? whose mailing address is <u>No. 9</u>	have invented certain new and useful end apparatus having envice es Patent was filed on es Patent was executed on March 30, 2007 ration of Taiwan herein referred
427, Taiwan , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title a	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum whereof is acknowledged, and other good a applicant, by these presents do sell, assign full and exclusive right to the said invention right, title and interest in and to any and all therefor in the United States, We/l hereby a Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks said assignee, of the entire right, title, and is sole use and benefit; and for the use and be the full end of the term for which said Pater entirely as the same would have been held not been made.	of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt and valuable consideration, We/I, the and transfer unto said assignee the in the United States and the entire Patents which may be granted uthorize and request the to issue said United States Patent to interest in and to the same, for his enefit of his legal representatives, to at may be granted, as fully and
Executed on March 30, 2007	
Lin, Hsien-Chi	
Name: Lin, Hsien-chi Address: No, 98 An-He Road, Tantz Shiang, T	aichung 427, Taiwan

O0105571/TP050330-US

RECORDED: 05/02/2007

PATENT REEL: 019239 FRAME: 0364